September 28, 2020 

C.  Date of passing of resolution in 
the general meeting, authorizing 
the offer of securities 

October 03, 2020 

D.  Kinds of securities offered (i.e., 
whether share or debenture) and 
class of security; the total number 

50,09,200 (Fifty Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred) 
Optionally Convertible Debentures of INR 200/- (Indian 
Rupees Two Hundred only) each aggregating to INR 

of shares or other securities to be 
issued 

100,18,40,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Crore Eighteen 
Lakhs Forty Thousand only) 

E.  Price at which the security is being 
offered including the premium, if 
any, along with justification of the 
price 

INR 200/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred only) 

F.  Name and address of the valuer 
who performed valuation of the 
security offered and basis on

[...]

The justification for the 
allotment proposed to be made 
for consideration other than 
cash together with valuation 
report of the registered valuer 

N.A. 

O.  Amount which the company 
intends to raise by way of 
proposed offer of securities 

INR 1,00,18,40,000 (INR One Hundred Crore Eighteen 
Lakhs Forty Thousand only) by way of issuance of 50,09,200 
(Fifty Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred only) Optionally 
Convertible Debentures having face value of INR 200 each 
at par on private placement basis to Cube Mobility 
Investments Pte. Ltd. 

P.  Terms of raising of securities: 
Duration, if applicable, Rate of 
dividend or rate of interest, mode

[...]

After conversion of convertible 
instruments (if applicable);  

D. Share premium account (before and 
after the offer) 

Authorized Capital: INR 7,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Seven Crores only) 
Subscribed and Paid up Capital: INR 9 Lakhs 

INR 1,00,18,40,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Crore 
Eighteen Lakhs Forty Thousand only) (OCDs) 

INR 9 lakhs 

If the Conversion option is exercised the paid up Capital shall 
amount to INR 5,09,92,000 (Indian Five Crore Nine Lakh 
Ninety Two Thousand  only)  

Nil 

(ii) The details of the existing share 
capital of the issuer company in a 
tabular form, indicating therein with 
regard to each allotment, the date of 
allotment, the number of shares 
allotted, the face value of the shares 
allotted, the price and the form of